### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engage3 Solutions, Inc.		03/27/2010	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyWorld, Inc.	
Street Address:	8521 E. Princess Dr., Suite 211	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85067551	MYWORLD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8100 Phone: (602)445-8000 Email: denipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP, Attn: Frank G. Long Address Line 1: 2375 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112847.010300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Powell
Signature:	/StevenBPowell/
Date:	10/19/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=MyWorld, Inc. Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif source=MyWorld, Inc. Change of Name Certificate#page2.tif

REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0691

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENGAGE3 SOLUTIONS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENGAGE3 SOLUTIONS, INC." TO
"MYWORLD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2010, AT 4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4563077 8100

100351237

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7940092

DATE: 04-19-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0692

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:34 PM 04/05/2010
FILED 04:34 PM 04/05/2010
SRV 100351237 - 4563077 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ENGAGE3 SOLUTIONS, INC.

Engage3 Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable a proposed amendment to the First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, amending Article I in its entirety to read as follows:

> "Article I Name

The name of the Corporation is MyWorld, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the Stockholders of the Corporation, the Stockholders have consented to and approved said amendment in writing, in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Engage3 Solutions, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed Kenneth J. Ouimet, its Chief Executive Officer, as of the day of March, 2010.

Kenneth J. Ouimet, Chief Executive Officer

PHX 329,250,340v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 10/19/2011